treatments in the wards and 73 patients 
who had been fighting for life in the 
intensive care unit to their families.
Our RFL services also responded to the 
international queries received via social 
media and handled 10 tracing cases.

Psychosocial support: 
Hundred and twenty-three (123) Red Cross volunteers from Colombo, Gampaha, and 
Batticaloa branches visited 546 houses on regular basis and provided psychosocial 
support to 1,500 people in the affected communities. Before they engaged with the 
victims and their families, all the volunteers received training and debriefing sessions